

GAHC020008512024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH

Case No. : WP(C)/318/2024

SMTI. MEYARENLA IMCHEN
ASSISTANT TEACHER,
2ND NAP HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, ALICHEN,
MOKOKCHUNG-798601, NAGALAND

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 3 ORS
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
NAGALAND, KOHIMA

2:THE HOME COMMISSIONER
NAGALAND
KOHIMA

3:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
POLICE HEADQUARTERS
NAGALAND
KOHIMA

4:THE COMMANDANT

2ND NAP BATTALION
ALICHEN
MOKOKCHUN

Advocate for the Petitioner : SENTIYANGER, KONLI BUCHEM,V ANNE THERIE,
MAONGKALA I. JAMIR

Advocate for the Respondent : IMTI IMSONG, ADDL. A.G., NAGALAND

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

ORDER

23.03.2026

It is seen that though the Petitioner have sought for various opportunities to file their Affidavit-in-Reply but the Affidavit-in-Opposition filed by the Respondents is yet to be brought on record.

2. On a query it has come to light that the said Affidavit-in-Opposition has not been brought on record on account of certain technical objections by the Registry.

3. The Additional Advocate General, Mr. Imti Imsong, appearing on behalf of the State is directed to clear up those objections so that the said Affidavit can be brought on record.

7. List this matter again on 20.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant