

GAHC020008512024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WP(C)/318/2024

SMTI. MEYARENLA IMCHEN
ASSISTANT TEACHER,
2ND NAP HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, ALICHEN,
MOKOKCHUNG-798601, NAGALAND

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 3 ORS
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND,
KOHIMA 2:THE HOME COMMISSIONER
NAGALAND
KOHIMA

3:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
POLICE HEADQUARTERS
NAGALAND
KOHIMA

4:THE COMMANDANT

2ND NAP BATTALION
ALICHEN
MOKOKCHUN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sentiyanger, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Imti Imsong, Addl. AG, Nagaland

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

ORDER

Date : 26.05.2026

It has been submitted that the objections to the affidavit-in-opposition has already been cleared and the Registry has accepted the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the Respondents.

2. Mr. Sentianger, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner submitted that 2 (two) weeks' time may be granted to file reply.

3. List this matter again on 15.06.2026.

4. In the meantime, the said affidavit-in-reply be filed.

Sd/-

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant